RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 42

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTICIPATION IN THE FEDERAL GRANT PROGRAM FOR 2021 SAFE AND SECURE COMMUNITIES PROGRAM ADMINISTERED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland Police Department is seeking authorization to submit an application for personnel grant (Grant 20-0614) funding for a project under the Safe and Secure Communities Program; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department is applying for funds in an amount of \$48,600.00, to provide for additional law enforcement personnel to address crime in a focused community-oriented manner, for a grant period from August 15, 2020 through August 14, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the total project cost of \$200,319.00 includes the federal fund amount of \$48,600.00 and the in-kind match of \$151,719.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that

- 1. The City of Vineland Police Department is approved to participate in the Federal Grant Program for 2021 Safe and Secure Communities Program Administered by the State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety.
- 2. The City of Vineland accepts the grant funding in the amount of \$48,600.00 for the Police Department's additional law enforcement personnel project, under the Safe and Secure Communities Program.
- 3. The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute such grant documents required for the participation in the above program.

Adopted:		
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
	City Clerk	